2, SALA STAMPA DELLA SANTA SEDE

BOLLETTINO

HOLY SEE PRESS OFFICE BUREAU DE PRESSE DU SAINT-SIEGE PRESSEAMT DES HEILIGEN STUHLS
OFICINA DE PRENSA DE LA SANTA SEDE SALA DE IMPRENSA DA SANTA SE
BIURO PRASOWE STOLICY APOSTOLSKIE) el Sl dayladl ddlouall )ls

N. 230815a
Tuesday 15.08.2023

Resignations and Appointments

Erection of the metropolitan archdiocese of Osaka-Takamatsu, Japan, and appointment of first metropolitan
archbishop

The Holy Father has erected the new metropolitan archdiocese of Osaka-Takamatsu, Japan, by incorporating
the archdiocese of Osaka and the diocese of Takamatsu.

The Holy Father has appointed His Eminence Cardinal Thomas Aquino Manyo Maeda, until now archbishop of
the archdiocese of Osaka, as first metropolitan archbishop of the new archdiocese of Osaka-Takamatsu.

Curriculum Vitae

His Eminence Thomas Aquino Manyo Maeda was born on 3 March 1949 in Tsuwasaki, Kami Goto, Prefecture of
Nagasaki, in the archdiocese of the same name. After completing his studies at the Nanzan High School of
Nagasaki, he entered the Saint Sulpice Major Seminary of Fukuoka.

He was ordained a priest on 19 March 1975 and incardinated in the archdiocese of Nagasaki.

On 13 June 2011 he was appointed bishop of the diocese of Hiroshima, and received episcopal consecration on
the following 23 September. Since 2014 he has served as metropolitan archbishop of Osaka, and was created a
cardinal on 28 June 2018, of the Title of San Pudenziana.

Statistical data

Osaka Takamatsu Osaka-Takamatsu
Area (km sq) 15,031 18,804 33,835
Inhabitants 15,307,909 3,766,866 19,074,755



Catholics

Parishes

Diocesan priests
Religious priests
Permanent deacons
Major seminarians
Men religious
Women religious
Educational institutes
Charitable institutes

47,170 (0.31%)
77

48

90

1

3

17

543

91

89

4,243 (0.11%)
28

19

16

3

0

1

49

27

24

51,413 (0.27%)
105

67

106

4

3

18

592

118

113



