

HOLY SEE PRESS OFFICE
OFICINA DE PRENSA DE LA SANTA SEDE



BUREAU DE PRESSE DU SAINT-SIEGE
PRESSEAMT DES HEILIGEN STUHLIS

BOLLETTINO

SALA STAMPA DELLA SANTA SEDE

N. 230815a

Tuesday 15.08.2023

Resignations and Appointments

Erection of the metropolitan archdiocese of Osaka-Takamatsu, Japan, and appointment of first metropolitan archbishop

The Holy Father has erected the new metropolitan archdiocese of Osaka-Takamatsu, Japan, by incorporating the archdiocese of Osaka and the diocese of Takamatsu.

The Holy Father has appointed His Eminence Cardinal Thomas Aquino Manyo Maeda, until now archbishop of the archdiocese of Osaka, as first metropolitan archbishop of the new archdiocese of Osaka-Takamatsu.

Curriculum Vitae

His Eminence Thomas Aquino Manyo Maeda was born on 3 March 1949 in Tsuwasaki, Kami Goto, Prefecture of Nagasaki, in the archdiocese of the same name. After completing his studies at the Nanzan High School of Nagasaki, he entered the Saint Sulpice Major Seminary of Fukuoka.

He was ordained a priest on 19 March 1975 and incardinated in the archdiocese of Nagasaki.

On 13 June 2011 he was appointed bishop of the diocese of Hiroshima, and received episcopal consecration on the following 23 September. Since 2014 he has served as metropolitan archbishop of Osaka, and was created a cardinal on 28 June 2018, of the Title of *San Pudenziana*.

Statistical data

	Osaka	Takamatsu	Osaka-Takamatsu
Area (km sq)	15,031	18,804	33,835
Inhabitants	15,307,909	3,766,866	19,074,755

<i>Catholics</i>	47,170 (0.31%)	4,243 (0.11%)	51,413 (0.27%)	2
<i>Parishes</i>	77	28	105	
<i>Diocesan priests</i>	48	19	67	
<i>Religious priests</i>	90	16	106	
<i>Permanent deacons</i>	1	3	4	
<i>Major seminarians</i>	3	0	3	
<i>Men religious</i>	17	1	18	
<i>Women religious</i>	543	49	592	
<i>Educational institutes</i>	91	27	118	
<i>Charitable institutes</i>	89	24	113	
